- b
ACK / rw-letter's x2 / DA / HC16-0160

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

HUMBOLDT SUPERIOR COURT DISTRICT F'l L E D
APR 07 2017
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, ; COURT CASENO NEW
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALiroRmA
Plaintiff ) COUNTY OF HUMBOL DT
) CR17015478
VS. )
Valerie Ann Lasinski, ; FEETSQELAET
Michael James Ross g
) DA CASE NO 2017-00-0001422
Defendant )

The undersigned is informed and believes that:

COUNT 1
On or about September 14, 2016, in the above named judicial district, the ¢rime of
MARIJUANA PLANTING/HARVESTING/PROCESSING RESULTING IN VIOLATION of FISH &
GAME CODE 5650 OR 5652, in violation of Health And Safety Code SECTION 11358(d)(3)(C), a
felony, was committed by Valerie Ann Lasinski and Michael James Ross, who being persons 18

years of age or older, did unlawfully plant, cultivate, harvest, dry, or process more than six living
marijuana plants, or parts thereof, and the offense resulted in a violation of Fish and Game Code
sections 5650 or 5652.

SPECIAL ALLEGATION
It is further alleged, as to defendant, Michael James Ross, that in the commission and
attempted commission of the above offense a principal in said offense was armed with a firearm, to
wit; Glock 20 handgun, said arming not being an element of the above offense, within the meaning
of Penal Code section 12022(a)(1).
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